A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ESTIMATED LINE ITEM
ALLOCATION OF THE TIER 1 SPLOST-6 (2014-2020) CITY OF SAVANNAH
PROJECT OF $190 MILLION AND THE ESTIMATED LINE I[TEM
ALLOCATION OF THE TIER 3 SPLOST-6 (2014-2020) CITY OF SAVANNAH
PROJECT OF $15 MILLION AND THE ESTIMATED LINE ITEM ALLOCATION
OF THE TIER 4 SPLOST-8 (2014-2020) CITY OF SAVANNAH PROJECT OF

$5 MILLION

WHEREAS, Chatham County will call for a referendum to be held of November
5, 2013 on the question of continuing the SPLOST for the six year period to
begin October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2020 to be known as SPLOST 86,

and

WHEREAS, the City of Savanna and Chatham County have entered info an
Intergovernmental Agreement (the “IGA”") providing for the allocation of the
projected SPLOST 6 revenue among jurisdictions within the County; and

WHEREAS, the 1GA provides for the funding of a SPLOST & City of Savannah
Project in the projected amount of $190 million to be funded from the first $370
million of SPLOST proceeds (Tier 1), and further provides for funding in the
projected amount of $15 million for the City of Savannah Project in the event the
total SPLOST exceeds $385 million (Tier 3), and further provides for funding in
the projected amount of $5 million for the City of Savannah Project in the event
the total SPLOST revenues exceed $400 million (Tier 4); and

WHEREAS, the Cily Gouncil desires to provide for the estimated line item
allocation of the Tier 1, Tier 2 and Tier 3 SPLOST 6 City of Savannah Project as
set forth in this resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Savannah, Georgia
hereby resolve as follows:

1. Set forth in the table below is the currently planned estimated line item
- allocation of the projected amounts to be available for the SPLOST 6 City of
Savannah Project for Tier 1, Tier 3 and Tier 4.

City of Savannah SPLOST Project 2014.2020

Estimafted Allocations

Tler 1 Tier 3 Tier4 Total
Line ltem Description $190,000,000 516,000,000 $5,000,000 $210,000,000
Arena
1 ArenalCivic Construct a new arenalRelocate $105,000,000 $15,000,000 % - $120,000,000
Cenler City Lot/Renovale hisloric
waterworks and Civic Cenler
Subtotal 105,000,000 15,050.000 o 120,000,000




Gity of Savannah SPLOST Project 2014-2020

. Estimated Aliocations
Tier 1 Tier 3 Tier 4 Total

Line lem Description $190,000,000  $15,000,000  $6,000,000 $210,000,000
Public Safety ‘
2 Police Address Police Headquarters 5,000,000 5,000,000
Headquarters buliding needs
3 Flre & Emergency  Construcl new fire stations and .
Services procure fire fighting apparatus 7,000,000 7,000,000
4 Tralfic Calming implement tralfic calming as
directed by ihe [raffic calming 550,000 550,000
commitiee
5  Wireless/Fiber Comprehensive planning and
Infrastructure fiber installation for connectivity 1,000,000 1,000,000
fmprovemenis to public facilities, public safety
cameras in designated locations
6 Prosident/General  Additional cost fo raise
Melintosh President and Genszat Melntosh 5,000,000 } 5,000,000
Improvements Sireels above flood plain
7 Public Safety Replace radios and
Radio and fransmission lower lo 4,500,000 4,500,000
Infrasiructure accommodate technology
Replacement vpgrades and fo comply wilh
FCC regulations
Subtotal 18,050,000 =7 5,000,000 23,050,000
Culture and Recreation .
9  Neighberhood Family resource cenler on old
Resource Center  Pennsylvanla Avenue school 7,250,000 7,250,000
site
10 Southside Park Develop park and recreation
Developmant space for Southside area 1,500,000 1,600,000
{Mohawk Lake and Tribble
Park)
11 Tompkins © Complete Tompkins Community
Community Cenler renovations 1,000,000 1,000,000
Center
12 Grani Center Construel new Grant Conter
{with Chatham Counly) 2,000,000 2,000,600

13 Athletic Field Tuf  Replace Optimist (Daffin) and
Scarborough {Skidaway and 1,600,000 1,600,000
Bonna Belle) fields grass turd
with synthelic lurf - Savings in
watar and fertifizer {supporis
soceer, fuotball and lacrosse
programs)




City of Savannah SPLOST Project 2014-2020

Estimated Allocations

: Tier 4 Tier 3 Tier 4 Total
Line ltem Description $190,000,000 $15,000,000 $5,000,000 $210,000,600
14 Savannah Conslruct the nacessary
Chiidran's infrastruciure for the two 1,500,000 1,600,000
Museum budldings that will house the
Savannah Children's Museum
Subtotal 14,850,000 14,850,000
Econcmic Growth
16 Pedesinan Install directionat signage in the
Wayfinding historic disiricl (o enhance 500,000 500,000
Slgnage visitor experience
16 DeRenne Right of Easement/ROW - 20% local
Way Acquisilion match for Federal Project 11,800,000 11,800,000
17  Riverwalk Extend Riverwalk Plaza from
Exfension at Morrall park to Savannah River 1,536,000 1,536,000
Marriolt Landing Riverwalk
18 Viclory Drive Raise Granile curbing and
Corridor improve landscaping and 1,000,000 1,000,000
improvements irigation along Viclory Drive
19 Faclors Walk Wall  Slebliize wall structure
Improvements 600,000 600,000
Subtotal 15,436,000 15,436,000
Drainage improvemenls
20 Drainage Box Drainage box replacement and
Rehabiltalions slip lining 9,310,000 9,310,600
21 Placentia Improvements lo alleviate
Drainage Basin flonding throughout basin, 7,000,000 7,000,000
Improvements especially DeRenne and Belty
Emory Areas
22 Bilbo Basin Widen Bilbo Canal and reniove
Improvernents reslrictive box 4,600,000 4,600,000
Subtotal 20,910,000 - 20,910,000
Neighborhood Vitality
23 Neighborhood Distiict 1 improvemenis
Projects, 1,500,000 1,600,000

sidewalks and
curbigutter




City of Savannah 8PLOST Profect 2014-2020

Esiimated Allocations

Tier1 Tier 3 ’ Tior 4 Tolal
Line item Description i $190,000,000 $15,000,000 $5,000,000 $210,000,000
24 Neighborhood District 2 improvemenls
Projects, ’ 1,500,000 1,500,000
sidewalks and
curbfguller
25 Neighborhood District 3 improvemenis
Projects, 1,500,000 | 1,500,000
sidewalks and
curbiguiter
26 Neighborhood Bistrict 4 improvemenis
Projocts, 1,500,000 1,500,000
sidewalks and
eurb/gutler
27 Neighborhood District 5 improvemenis
Projects, . 1,500,000 1,500,000
sidewalks and :
curbiguiter
28 Neighborhood Districl 8 improvemenls
Projects, 1,500,000 1,500,000
sidewalks and
curb/gulter
29 Hitch Village & Funding for engineering and ;
Surroundling public infrastructure construction 6,754,000 6,754,000 :
Redevelopmenl  costs : '
Siles
Subtotal 18,764,000 - - 16,754,000
i
Total Cily of Savaopah T -
Project $190,600,000 $15,000,000 $5,000,000 $210,000,000

2. In the event that the total SPLOST is less than $370 million the full Tier 1
amount of $190 million for the City of Savannah Project will not be available,
or in the event the total SPLOST is less than $400 million the full Tier 3
amount of $15 million will not be available, or the in the event the total
SPLOST does not exceed $400 million the full Tier 4 amount of $5 million will
not be available, and in such svents adjustments to the line item allocations
may be necessary.

* Adopted and approved by the Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Savannah on
this day of September, 2013,




Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax Proposed Project List

Referendum Dated November 5, 2013

The municipalities have provided the following project Hsts that show thelr
planned uses of the SPLOST funds:

City of Savannah'’s Project List:

Arena / Civic Center(§15M from excess over $385M)

Police Headquarters[$5M from excess over $400M)

Fire & Emergency Services

Traffic Calming

Wireless/Fiber Infrastructure lmprovements

" President/General Mcintosh Improvements

Public Safely Radio and Infrastructure Replacement

Neighborhood Resource Center

Southside Park Development

Tompkins Community Center

Grant Center

Athletic Field Turf

Savannah Children's Muscum

Pedestrian Wayfinding Signage

DeRenne Right of Way Acquisktion

Riverwalk Extension at Marriett

Victary Drive Corridor Improvements

Factors Walk Wall Restaration

Drainage 3ox Rehabilitations

Placentia Diainage Basin Improvements

Bilbo Basin Improvements

Neighiborhood Projects, sidewalks and curb/gutter

Hitch Viliage & Surrounding Redovelopment Sltes
Total, City of Savannah Project List

$

$

Allocated
Project Cost

120,000,000
5,000,000
7,000,000

550,000
1,000,000
5,000,000
4,500,000
7,250,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
1,600,000

1,500,000
500,000
11,800,000
1,536,000
1,000,000

606,000
9,310,000
7,000,000
4,600,000
9,000,000
6,754,000

210,000,000

* Noter Savannah'’s budget anticipates that SPLOST collections will exceed $385 million so an additions!

320 million is included in the fivst two profects on their profect list,

Othor Municipality's Projocts:
City of Bloomingdale
Projects from the City's adopted CIP

City of Garden City

Retirement of Debt Services (City Iall Loan)
Re-construction of Chatham Parkway
Construction of Fire Station #3

Purchase of 1 Fire Truek (Tanker)

‘Total, Garden City

$

$

$

3,200,000

4,320,000
2,865,000
600,000
300,000
8,085,000

*

*




CITY OF SAVANNAH

Capital Improvement Fund

Date: | . 01/01/2015
Ledger Batch Nbr: .

Journal Entiy Nbr: *
CIP-BANbr: . 15-007

Routing & Recommendations

Date Locked:

- Project Nbr‘ . Project Name Budget Source Fund 311
' N . Name. _Revenue Cred'
ALO100 SPLOST 6 District 1 Projects | SPLOST 6 311-0000-4834¢
1 (2004-2020) S
ALO200 SPLOST 6 Dlstr:ct 2 Pro;ects SPLOST 6 $1 500 UOD 0& 311 0000 12346 311-0000-4834¢
{(2014-2020) § o
ALO300 SPLOST 6 District 3 Projects SPLOST 6 $1,500,000.00311-0000-12346 1311-0000-4834¢
e , . o (20142020 4
ALD400 SPLOST 6 District 4 Projects SPLOST 8 $1,500,000. OOi 31 1- OOOD ‘1 2346 311-0000-4834€
‘ _(2014-2020) .
ALDS00 SPLOST 6 District 5 Projects ' SPLOST 6 $1 ,500,000.00 311-0000-12346  |311-0000-4834€
' o (2014-2020) |
ALDGOO SPLOST 6 District 6 Projects SPLOST 6 $1,500,000.0Eﬁl 311-0000-12346 |311-0000-4834¢€
(2014-2020) | -
| 1 ] i
ER SR S . uadorserr BUDGETDECREASE |
Project Nbr Project Name 1 Budget Source| = Budget Fund 311 l Fund 31 1 AII
Name ] Decrease Revenue Deblt l Credlt
e ) s L il 0 D S v,l : S RPN N FRTIS
| f.. L |
o | . ) i
N 1 . L |
| | A s |
| ! ] ! I
| 3 - | |
| | N | L. ]
REMARKS
To create SPLOST VI projects as approved by City Council.
Locked By:

Melissa Carter01




